File Number

0000108149

0000108133

0000108159

0000108126

0000108135

0000108137

0000108129

0000108123

REPORT NO. PN-1-200319-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/19/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Service

FX

FL

FM

DTV

FL

FL

FL

FL

Call Sign

W275CC

WSHT-

LP

WHBQ-
FM

WWHO

WITB-LP

WDMZ-
LP

WDBF-
LP

WLNT-
LP

Facility ID  Station Type

148100

193496

50330

21158

134179

191651

196622

133392

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

102.9

100.1

107.5

23

107.1

92.7

103.5

96.1

City, State

MACON, GA

INDIANAPOLIS,
IN

GERMANTOWN,
TN

CHILLICOTHE,
OH

BENTON, KY

BENTON, KY

DECATUR, IN

LOUDON, TN

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

LLF HOLDINGS, LLC

SABBATH
INCORPORATED

Flinn Broadcasting
Corporation

MANHAN MEDIA, INC.

BENTON CHURCH
OF CHRIST, INC

FALCON
COMMUNICATIONS
CORP.

NORTH ADAMS
COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS

COMMUNITY RADIO
OF LOUDON
COUNTY
INCORPORATED

Status Date  Status
03/17/2020 Accepted
For Filing
03/17/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/17/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/17/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/17/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/17/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/17/2020  Accepted
For Filing
03/17/2020  Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200319-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/19/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000108194 Renewal of FM WWBL 50239 Main 106.5 WASHINGTON, OLD NORTHWEST 03/17/2020  Accepted
License IN BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
0000108100 License To FM KSQB 62264 Main 92.7 BURNS, OR ALEXANDRA 03/16/2020  Accepted
Cover COMMUNICATIONS, For Filing
INC.
0000108154 Renewal of FM WYDL 85315 Main 100.3 MIDDLETON, TN Flinn Broadcasting 03/17/2020 Accepted
License Corporation For Filing
0000108188 Renewal of  FX W295BD 153992 106.9 MOUNT GATEWAY RADIO 03/17/2020  Accepted
License STERLING, KY WORKS, INC. For Filing
0000108132 Renewal of  FL WIHE-LP 192439 101.3 LIBERTY, KY LIBERTY PUBLIC 03/17/2020  Accepted
License RADIO, INC. For Filing
0000108147 Minor FM WBXE 31426 Main 93.7 BAXTER, TN Stonecom Cookeville, 03/17/2020 Accepted
Modification LLC For Filing
0000108172 Renewal of FM WPWX 17304 Main 92.3 HAMMOND, IN DONTRON, INC. 03/17/2020  Accepted
License For Filing
0000108168 Renewal of AM WMIK 23335 Main 560.0 MIDDLESBORO, GATEWAY 03/17/2020 Accepted
License KY BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
0000108157 Renewal of FX W249BN 139990 97.7 MEMPHIS, TN Flinn Broadcasting 03/17/2020 Accepted
License Corporation For Filing
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PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000108201 Renewal of FX W226CB 156932 93.1 NEWBURGH, IN FAITH 03/17/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
0000108223 Minor FX K270BW 155477 101.9 BELLEFONTAINE = EDUCATIONAL 03/17/2020  Accepted
Modification , MO MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
0000108121 Renewal of  FL WMJIA- 191888 104.1 LOUDON, TN POWER OF THE 03/17/2020  Accepted
License LP GAME INC. For Filing
0000108187 Renewal of AM WMST 46745 Main 1150.0 MT. STERLING, GATEWAY RADIO 03/17/2020  Accepted
License KY WORKS, INC. For Filing
0000108139 Renewal of  FX W277CH 149577 103.3 PADUCAH, KY Jason D Crockett 03/17/2020  Accepted
License For Filing
0000108160 Renewal of FX W242CF 146950 96.3 MEMPHIS, TN Flinn Broadcasting 03/17/2020 Accepted
License Corporation For Filing
0000108124 Renewal of  FL WGSM- 193724 104.7 MADISONVILLE, SPIRIT MINISTRIES, 03/17/2020  Accepted
License LP TN INC For Filing
0000108191 Renewal of FM WIVY 23344 Main 96.3 MOREHEAD, KY GATEWAY RADIO 03/17/2020  Accepted
License WORKS, INC. For Filing
0000108192 Renewal of AM WWKY 24221 Main 990.0 WINCHESTER, GATEWAY RADIO 03/17/2020  Accepted
License KY WORK, INC For Filing
0000108182 Renewal of FM WKCA 56222 Main 97.7 SALT LICK, KY GATEWAY RADIO 03/17/2020  Accepted
License WORKS, INC. For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-200319-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/19/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000108131 Renewal of AM WMJL 31435 Main 1500.0 MARION, KY Samuel K Stratemeyer ~ 03/17/2020  Accepted
License For Filing
0000108158 Renewal of AM WGSF 65207 Main 1030.0 MEMPHIS, TN Flinn Broadcasting 03/17/2020  Accepted
License Corporation For Filing
0000108174 Renewal of FM WQTY 37737 Main 93.3 LINTON, IN THE ORIGINAL 03/17/2020  Accepted
License COMPANY, INC For Filing
0000108224 Minor FL WRIZ-LP 195477 101.1 BOCA RATON, FL  All Media Services of 03/17/2020  Accepted
Modification America, Inc. For Filing
0000108128 Renewal of  FL WEOZ- 194003 97.1 LOUDON, TN FROMBUS GROUP 03/17/2020  Accepted
License LP INC. For Filing
0000108190 Renewal of FM WBTO- 52567 Main 102.3 PETERSBURG, THE ORIGINAL 03/17/2020  Accepted
License FM IN COMPANY, INC. For Filing
0000108189 Renewal of FM WKYN 23345 Main 107.7 MOUNT GATEWAY RADIO 03/17/2020  Accepted
License STERLING, KY WORKS, INC. For Filing
0000108125 Renewal of  FL WLNU- 194017 107.1 LENOIR CITY, TN  J.W. MCGHEE 03/17/2020  Accepted
License LP FOUNDATION FOR For Filing
BROADCAST ARTS
0000108170 Renewal of FM WMIK- 14731 Main 92.7 MIDDLESBORO, GATEWAY 03/17/2020 Accepted
License FM KY BROADCASTING, For Filing
INC.
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File Number

0000108120

0000108140

0000108156

0000108193

0000108207

0000108144

0000107326

0000108122

0000108141

REPORT NO. PN-1-200319-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/19/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Renewal of

License

License To
Cover

Service

FM

FX

AM

FX

DRT

FX

AM

FL

FX

Call Sign

WKID

W248CP

WOWW

W275CO

WFTV

K289BU

wvwz

WKNT-
LP

K249FJ

Facility ID  Station Type

55249

152882

21728

200197

72076

147263

64336

193998

202836

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

95.9

97.5

1430.0

102.9

35

105.7

790.0

104.3

97.7

City, State

VEVAY, IN

PADUCAH, KY

GERMANTOWN,
TN

WINCHESTER,
KY

ORLANDO, FL

WACO, TX

ASHLAND CITY,

TN

KINGSTON, TN

ROCKLIN, CA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

DIAL
BROADCASTING INC

Samuel Stratemeyer

Flinn Broadcasting

Corporation

GATEWAY RADIO
WORK, INC

WFTV, LLC

STEVE WILLIAMS
CONSOLIDATED
MEDIA LLC
CORPORATION FOR
RADIO EDUCATION

INC

RELEVANT RADIO,
INC.

Status Date

03/17/2020

03/17/2020

03/17/2020

03/17/2020

03/17/2020

03/17/2020

03/09/2020

03/17/2020

03/17/2020

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000108200 Renewal of AM WGAB 48709 Main 1180.0 NEWBURGH, IN FAITH 03/17/2020  Accepted
License BROADCASTING, LLC For Filing
0000108180 Renewal of FM WBCW 64659 Main 89.7 UPLAND, IN TAYLOR 03/17/2020  Accepted
License UNIVERSITY For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
0000108163 Renewal of AM WHBQ 21727 Main 560.0 MEMPHIS, TN Flinn Broadcasting 03/17/2020 Accepted
License Corporation For Filing
0000108218 Renewal of  FL WXOX- 194204 97.1 LOUISVILLE, KY ART FM, INC. 03/17/2020  Accepted
License LP For Filing
0000108127 License To DTV WBFF 10758 Main 46 BALTIMORE, MD CHESAPEAKE 03/17/2020  Accepted
Cover TELEVISION For Filing

LICENSEE, LLC

0000108164 Renewal of  FX W281BR 89003 Main 104.1 MEMPHIS, TN Arlington Broadcasting ~ 03/17/2020  Accepted
License Company For Filing
0000108183 Renewal of FM WBCL 64658 Main 90.3 FORT WAYNE, IN TAYLOR 03/17/2020 Accepted
License UNIVERSITY For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
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445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000108184 Renewal of FX W291AH 78600 Main 106.1 MUNCIE, IN TAYLOR 03/17/2020  Accepted
License UNIVERSITY For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
0000108185 Renewal of  FX W267BN 140156 101.3 MARION, IN TAYLOR 03/17/2020  Accepted
License UNIVERSITY For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
0000108196 Minor FX K289BI 153553 105.7 DAVENPORT, IA AUGUSTANA 03/17/2020  Accepted
Modification COLLEGE For Filing
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