File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108149	Renewal of License	FX	W275CC	148100		102.9	MACON, GA	LLF HOLDINGS, LLC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108133	Renewal of License	FL	WSHT- LP	193496		100.1	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	SABBATH INCORPORATED	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108159	Renewal of License	FM	WHBQ- FM	50330	Main	107.5	GERMANTOWN, TN	Flinn Broadcasting Corporation	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108126	License To Cover	DTV	WWHO	21158	Main	23	CHILLICOTHE, OH	MANHAN MEDIA, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108135	Renewal of License	FL	WITB-LP	134179		107.1	BENTON, KY	BENTON CHURCH OF CHRIST, INC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108137	Renewal of License	FL	WDMZ- LP	191651		92.7	BENTON, KY	FALCON COMMUNICATIONS CORP.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108129	Renewal of License	FL	WDBF- LP	196622		103.5	DECATUR, IN	NORTH ADAMS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108123	Renewal of License	FL	WLNT- LP	133392		96.1	LOUDON, TN	COMMUNITY RADIO OF LOUDON COUNTY INCORPORATED	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108194	Renewal of License	FM	WWBL	50239	Main	106.5	WASHINGTON, IN	OLD NORTHWEST BROADCASTING, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108100	License To Cover	FM	KSQB	62264	Main	92.7	BURNS, OR	ALEXANDRA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	03/16/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108154	Renewal of License	FM	WYDL	85315	Main	100.3	MIDDLETON, TN	Flinn Broadcasting Corporation	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108188	Renewal of License	FX	W295BD	153992		106.9	MOUNT STERLING, KY	GATEWAY RADIO WORKS, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108132	Renewal of License	FL	WIHE-LP	192439		101.3	LIBERTY, KY	LIBERTY PUBLIC RADIO, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108147	Minor Modification	FM	WBXE	31426	Main	93.7	BAXTER, TN	Stonecom Cookeville, LLC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108172	Renewal of License	FM	WPWX	17304	Main	92.3	HAMMOND, IN	DONTRON, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108168	Renewal of License	AM	WMIK	23335	Main	560.0	MIDDLESBORO, KY	GATEWAY BROADCASTING, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108157	Renewal of License	FX	W249BN	139990		97.7	MEMPHIS, TN	Flinn Broadcasting Corporation	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108201	Renewal of License	FX	W226CB	156932		93.1	NEWBURGH, IN	FAITH BROADCASTING, LLC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108223	Minor Modification	FX	K270BW	155477		101.9	BELLEFONTAINE , MO	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108121	Renewal of License	FL	WMJA- LP	191888		104.1	LOUDON, TN	POWER OF THE GAME INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108187	Renewal of License	AM	WMST	46745	Main	1150.0	MT. STERLING, KY	GATEWAY RADIO WORKS, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108139	Renewal of License	FX	W277CH	149577		103.3	PADUCAH, KY	Jason D Crockett	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108160	Renewal of License	FX	W242CF	146950		96.3	MEMPHIS, TN	Flinn Broadcasting Corporation	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108124	Renewal of License	FL	WGSM- LP	193724		104.7	MADISONVILLE, TN	SPIRIT MINISTRIES, INC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108191	Renewal of License	FM	WIVY	23344	Main	96.3	MOREHEAD, KY	GATEWAY RADIO WORKS, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108192	Renewal of License	AM	WWKY	24221	Main	990.0	WINCHESTER, KY	GATEWAY RADIO WORK, INC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108182	Renewal of License	FM	WKCA	56222	Main	97.7	SALT LICK, KY	GATEWAY RADIO WORKS, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108131	Renewal of License	AM	WMJL	31435	Main	1500.0	MARION, KY	Samuel K Stratemeyer	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108158	Renewal of License	AM	WGSF	65207	Main	1030.0	MEMPHIS, TN	Flinn Broadcasting Corporation	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108174	Renewal of License	FM	WQTY	37737	Main	93.3	LINTON, IN	THE ORIGINAL COMPANY, INC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108224	Minor Modification	FL	WRIZ-LP	195477		101.1	BOCA RATON, FL	All Media Services of America, Inc.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108128	Renewal of License	FL	WEOZ- LP	194003		97.1	LOUDON, TN	FROMBUS GROUP INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108190	Renewal of License	FM	WBTO- FM	52567	Main	102.3	PETERSBURG, IN	THE ORIGINAL COMPANY, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108189	Renewal of License	FM	WKYN	23345	Main	107.7	MOUNT STERLING, KY	GATEWAY RADIO WORKS, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108125	Renewal of License	FL	WLNU- LP	194017		107.1	LENOIR CITY, TN	J.W. MCGHEE FOUNDATION FOR BROADCAST ARTS	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108170	Renewal of License	FM	WMIK- FM	14731	Main	92.7	MIDDLESBORO, KY	GATEWAY BROADCASTING, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108120	Renewal of License	FM	WKID	55249	Main	95.9	VEVAY, IN	DIAL BROADCASTING INC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108140	Renewal of License	FX	W248CP	152882		97.5	PADUCAH, KY	Samuel Stratemeyer	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108156	Renewal of License	AM	WOWW	21728	Main	1430.0	GERMANTOWN, TN	Flinn Broadcasting Corporation	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108193	Renewal of License	FX	W275CO	200197		102.9	WINCHESTER, KY	GATEWAY RADIO WORK, INC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108207	License To Cover	DRT	WFTV	72076	Main	35	ORLANDO, FL	WFTV, LLC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108144	Minor Modification	FX	K289BU	147263		105.7	WACO, TX	STEVE WILLIAMS	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000107326	Renewal of License	AM	WVWZ	64336	Main	790.0	ASHLAND CITY, TN	CONSOLIDATED MEDIA LLC	03/09/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108122	Renewal of License	FL	WKNT- LP	193998		104.3	KINGSTON, TN	CORPORATION FOR RADIO EDUCATION INC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108141	License To Cover	FX	K249FJ	202836		97.7	ROCKLIN, CA	RELEVANT RADIO, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108200	Renewal of License	AM	WGAB	48709	Main	1180.0	NEWBURGH, IN	FAITH BROADCASTING, LLC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108180	Renewal of License	FM	WBCW	64659	Main	89.7	UPLAND, IN	TAYLOR UNIVERSITY BROADCASTING, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108163	Renewal of License	AM	WHBQ	21727	Main	560.0	MEMPHIS, TN	Flinn Broadcasting Corporation	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108218	Renewal of License	FL	WXOX- LP	194204		97.1	LOUISVILLE, KY	ART FM, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108127	License To Cover	DTV	WBFF	10758	Main	46	BALTIMORE, MD	CHESAPEAKE TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108164	Renewal of License	FX	W281BR	89003	Main	104.1	MEMPHIS, TN	Arlington Broadcasting Company	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108183	Renewal of License	FM	WBCL	64658	Main	90.3	FORT WAYNE, IN	TAYLOR UNIVERSITY BROADCASTING, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108184	Renewal of License	FX	W291AH	78600	Main	106.1	MUNCIE, IN	TAYLOR UNIVERSITY BROADCASTING, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108185	Renewal of License	FX	W267BN	140156		101.3	MARION, IN	TAYLOR UNIVERSITY BROADCASTING, INC.	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing
0000108196	Minor Modification	FX	K289BI	153553		105.7	DAVENPORT, IA	AUGUSTANA COLLEGE	03/17/2020	Accepted For Filing